X5-RX
DESCRIPTION
The X5-RX is a high performance digitizing and signal processing module
for  wireless,  RADAR  and  medical  imaging  applications.   The  FPGA
computing  core  supports  real-time  200  MHz  signal  acquisition  and
processing for channelization, down-conversion and spectral analysis. For
digitizing, the module features four simultaneously sampling 16-bit,  200
MSPS A/Ds.

cause damage. ESD  damage  can  range  from  subtle  performance  degradation  to  complete  device  failure.  Precision  integrated
circuits  may  be more  susceptible  to  damage  because  very  small  parametric  changes  could  cause  the  device  not  to  meet  its
published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Part Number Description
X5- RX (DC Coupled) 80222-0 PCI Express XMC module with four channels of  200 MSPS, 16-bit A/Ds, DC-coupled input,
Virtex5 SX95T FPGA, 4MB SRAM, 512MB DRAM.
X5- RX (AC Coupled) 80222-1 PCI Express XMC module with four channels of  200 MSPS, 16-bit A/Ds, AC-coupled input,
Virtex5 SX95T FPGA, 4MB SRAM, 512MB DRAM.
Logic and IP Cores
X5-RX FrameWork Logic 55028 X5-RX FrameWork Logic board support package for RTL and MATLAB.  Includes technical
support for one year.
  IP-PSK DEMOD 58001 PSK demodulator, N=2,4,8,pi/4
IP-FSK DEMOD 58002 FSK demodulator
IP-TINY DDS 58003 Tiny DDS, 1/3 size of Xilinx DDS with equal SFDR
IP-RI-MMDC16 58004 IP core for 16 independent DDC channels, netlist version, Virtex5 SX95 target
IP-RI-MMDC32 58005 IP core for 32 independent DDC channels, netlist version, Virtex5 SX95 target
IP-RI-CHTU128/256 58006 IP core for 128 or 256 independent DDC channels, netlist version, Virtex5 SX95 target
IP-RI-CHTU32/4096 58007 IP core for 32 to 4096 equi-spaced DDC channels, netlist version, Virtex5 SX95 target
Cables
MMCX Hydra10 67068 IO cable with 10 terminations to coax cables with BNC (female), 1 meter
Adapters
XMC-PCIe x1 Adapter 80172-0 PCI Express Carrier card for XMC PCI Express modules, x1 lanes

embedded in the FrameWork logic using the RTL tools under Xilinx ISE.
The FrameWork Logic User sales brochure and User Guide more fully detail the development tools.
IP for DDC Channelizer Cores
In cooperation with R-Interface, a leading provider of IP cores for wireless applications, a range of down-
conversion  channelizer  logic  cores  for  wideband  and  narrowband  receiver  applications  is  available.
When fitted with these cores, the X5 modules provide powerful receiver functionality integrated for IF processing.
The DDC channelizers are offered in channel densities from 16 to 4096. Applications that have equi-spaced channels can
have up to 4096 channels in a single X5 card, while wideband applications requiring completely independently channelizers
and full programmability for filters can use the 32 or 16 channel version.
All channelizers feature programmable independent channel gains from 0 to 60 dB with 0.07 dB resolution.
Part
Number
IP Core Channels Tuning Decimation Max
Bandwidth
Channel Filter
58003 IP-RI-MDDC16 16 Fs/2^33 128 to 65536 Fs/256 Programmable 121 tap filter
58004 IP-RI-MDDC32 32   Fs/2^33 128 to 65536 Fs/256 Programmable 121 tap filter
58006 IP-RI-CHTU 128/256 128 or 256  Fs/2^33 512 to 16384 128 channels:
0.8 *Fs/512
256 channels:
0.8 *Fs/1024